SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC MH
HID ballasts feature a state of the
art electronic design to deliver
performance levels unattainable
with standard magnetic lighting
systems.
Small and efficient, QUICK-
TRONIC MH operates silently

ECS054R4 - 9/2007
Performance Guide
Ordering Guide
Electronic Metal Halide Systems
Wiring:
Lead Wires: 10"
Packaging:
Quantity: 10 pieces per carton
Weight: 6 lbs. per carton
(0.6 lbs each)
1 See the SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC Electronic Ballast Technology & Specification Guide
(ECS-ELECTRONIC) for additional information.
2 Typically 6 ft but varies by application, remote capability up to 15 ft. Contact OSRAM
SYLVANIA for details.
Item Number 51910 QTP 1   x   39   MH / UNV F Case Type (Mounting Style)
QUICKTRONIC PROFESSIONAL Line Voltage (120-277)
Number of Lamps (1) Metal Halide
Primary Lamp Wattage
QUICKTRONIC®
MH
System Life / Warranty
QUICKTRONIC products are covered by
our QUICK 60+ warranty, a compre-
hensive lamp and ballast system
warranty. For additional details, refer
to our QUICK 60+ warranty bulletin.
Max. Case Temp. Warranty Period
<75°C 5 years
<80°C 3 years
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
Input Input Rated Ballast Input System
Item OSRAM SYLVANIA Voltage Current Lamp Lumens No. of Factor System Wattage Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (W) (lm/W)
51908 QTP1x20MH/UNV-F 120-277 0.21/0.085 20W T4.5 1700 1 1.0 1700 23 74
51909 QTP1x20MH/UNV-J
51968 QTP2X20MH UNV F 120-277 0.38/0.16 20W T4.5 1700 2 1.0 3400 46 74
51969 QTP2X20MH UNV J
51910 QTP1x39MH/UNV-F 120-277 0.39/0.17 39W T6 3400 1 1.0 3400 44 77
51911 QTP1x39MH/UNV-J
51970 QTP2X39MH UNV F 120-277 0.75/0.33 39W T6 3400 2 1.0 6800 89 76
51971 QTP2X39MH UNV J
51912 QTP1x70MH/UNV-F 120-277 0.67/0.29 70W T6 6700 1 1.0 6700 79 85
51913 QTP1x70MH/UNV-J
51914 QTP1x100MH/UNV-F 120-277 0.96/0.41 100W E17 9000 1 1.0 9000 110 82
51915 QTP1x100MH/UNV-J
Ballast shall be a metal halide
SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC MH
electronic ballast with universal
input voltage.
Input Voltage: 108-305V
Input Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Lamp Frequency: 165Hz Square
Wave
Power Factor: >98%
Low THD: <10%
Starting Temp: -22°F/-30°C min.
UL Listed, Type 1, Outdoor
Suitable for recessed use
80°C Max. Case Temperature,
Thermally Protected
FCC 47CFR Part 18 Non-Consumer
Sound Rated A
ANSI C62.41 Cat. A Transient Protection
Remote mounting capability2
Lamp current crest factor < 1.2